ceramic
capacitors
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
we offer performance and
cost alternatives to meet
varied voltage, capacitance,
packaging and budgetary

Voltage Method 301 5 second hold, 5 second hold, 5 second hold,
30-50 mA 30-50 mA 30-50 mA
Discoidal Part Numbering System
After determining the capacitor properties required for
a given application, use information from pages AC4-7
and the part numbering system below to place the order.
If there are any questions, do not hesitate to contact
API’s customer service.
Example: 340055AX145P6B0
The part number shown represents a discoidal with
an outer diameter of 0.340" and inner diameter of 0.055".
The voltage rating for this part is 50 VDC. The ceramic
type will be X7R. The capacitance value is 1,400,000 pF
with a tolerance of +100, -0%. The termination will be
silver and the parts will receive bulk packaging. Since
the last identifier in the part number is “0”, there are
no special requirements.
340 055 A X 145 P 6 B 0
Outer
Diameter
Example:
0.340" = 340
Inner
Diameter
Example:
0.055" = 055
Voltage
Rating
A:  50 VDC
B:  100 VDC
C:  200 VDC
E:  500 VDC
EIA Cap
Code
Example:
1,400,000 pF
= 145
Termination
6:  Silver
Packaging
B:  Bulk
Special
Requirements
0:  None
D:  Class B
G:  Custom
Ceramic
Code
N:  NP0
X:  X7R
Z:  Z5U
EIA Cap
Tolerance
K:  ±10%
M:  ±20%
P:  +100 -0%
Z:  +80 -20%
CC7
Discoidal Electrical Testing
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
API Technologies’ Spectrum Control brand manufactures
a wide variety of tubular feed-through (FT) ceramic
capacitors, which are small in size, lightweight, nonpolar

Dielectric Withstanding MIL-STD-202, 250% of Rated Voltage, 250% of Rated Voltage, 250% of Rated Voltage,
Voltage Method 301 5 second hold, 30-50 mA 5 second hold, 30-50 mA 5 second hold, 30-50 mA
Tubular Part Numbering System
After determining the capacitor properties required for
a given application, use information from pages AC9-12
and the part numbering system below to place the order.
If there are any questions, do not hesitate to contact
API’s customer service.
Example: I8150173X7R471M
The part number shown represents a Pi tubular capacitor
with an outer diameter of 0.081" and inner diameter
of 0.050". The voltage rating for this part is 200 VDC.
The ceramic type will be X7R. The capacitance value
is 470 pF with a tolerance of ±20%. The termination
will be silver and the parts will receive bulk packaging.
Tubular Electrical Testing
Specialty Tubular Products
We offer many variations of tubular capacitors to fit your
custom application:
• Various OD, ID and length configurations
• Square tubes for surface mount applications
• Lapped feed-through capacitors
• Custom style capability
I 81 50 173 X7R 471 M
Outer
Diameter
Example:
0.081" = 81
Voltage
Rating
A: FT, 50 VDC
C: FT, 100 VDC
E: FT, 200 VDC
G: Pi, 50 VDC
H: Pi, 100 VDC
I: Pi, 200 VDC
Inner
Diameter
Example:
0.050" = 50
Length
Example:
0.173" = 173
Ceramic
Code
NP0
X7R
Y5V
EIA Cap Code
Example:
470 pF = 471
EIA Cap
Tolerance
M: ±20%
N: ±30%
P: +100 -0%
Z: +80 -20%
CC12
General Tubular
Capacitor Information
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
CC13
Mil Qualified & DSCC Certified
SMPS Capacitor Assemblies
Dielectric Characteristics
API offers SMPS capacitors in two basic dielectric
classes, with individual designs tailored to meet specific
performance characteristics.
Dielectric Type Stability Description
Class
BP Ultra Stable Effects on electrical properties are
(NPO/COG) Class I minimal with variations in operating
temperature, voltage, frequency or

SMP4
SMP5
SMPS Part Numbering System
Example: SMP3X124KENMB00
The part number shown represents a size 3 SMPS capacitor. The ceramic type will be BX, capacitance value is 120,000
pF, with a tolerance of ±10%. The voltage rating is 500 VDC, termination will be “N” style leads and the parts will receive
marking/ bulk packaging.
Ceramic
Code
P: BP
Q: BQ
R: BR
X: BX
EIA Cap
Code
Example:
120,000 pF
Termination
J: Leads in
L: Leads out
N: Leads
straight
Packaging
T: Tape
& Reel
F: Foam
carrier/
boxed
W: Waffle
Special
Requirements
GA:87106
Group A
HR:Hi-Rel*
Voltage
Rating
Z: 25 VDC
A: 50 VDC
B: 100 VDC
C: 200 VDC
E: 500 VDC
EIA Cap
Tolerance
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Marking
M: Marked
U: Unmarked
* HR: Hi-Rel designation reflects MIL-PRF-49470, level B, QPL approval
0.010
±0.002
0.020 ± 0.002
0.100 Typ
0.250
Min
0.055
±0.010
E D
A
C
0.012 Min –
0.100 Max
0.050 min
0.050 min 0.070 ± 0.010
0
N Lead Configuration
J Lead Configuration
L Lead Configuration
C
6/M Surface Mount Configuration
0.070 ± 0.010
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com

HR designation reflects Group A, Subgroups 1 & 2 inspection
per MIL-PRF-49470Additional package sizes, capacitance values and higher voltage ratings available, please contact factory.
SMPS Part Numbering System
Example: 2225X824KAJMBHR
The part number shown represents a 2225 size SMPS capacitor. The ceramic type is X7R / BX, capacitance value is
0.82 μF, with a tolerance of ±10%. The voltage rating is 50 VDC, termination is “J” style leads, Group A testing is
M49470 Group A, Subgroups 1 & 2 and the parts will receive marking / bulk packaging.
For dimensions ≥1.000"
Substitute letters above eg.
44A5 = 44105 chip size
Military/Hi-Rel & Commercial/Industrial Grade
SMPS Capacitor Assemblies
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
E
C
0.010 typ.
Chip Separation
       .010 typ.
D
0.250 min.
B A
0.025 min.
0.100 max.
0.100 typ.
0.020 typ.
0.055±0.10
“N” Style Leads
0.010 rad. (typ.)
0.070 ±0.010
0.050 min. (typ.)
“J” Style Leads
0.010 rad. (typ.)
0.070 ±0.010
0.050 min. (typ.)
“L” Style Leads
CC15
SMPS Specifications
BP BX BR BQ
Working Volts DC Working Volts DC Working Volts DC Working Volts DC
Cap Value (µF) 500 200 100 50 500 200 100 50 500 200 100 50 500 200 100 50